#### 504126571 12/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD H. CAMPBELL	03/25/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF CORPORATION		
Street Address:	100 PARK AVENUE		
City:	FLORHAM PARK		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07932		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14612954	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: jhorn@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	474836US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNA HORN
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna Horn/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=474836USASSN1#page1.tif source=474836USASSN1#page2.tif source=474836USASSN1#page3.tif

PATENT 504126571 REEL: 040585 FRAME: 0321

#### ASSIGNMENT-1

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

# METHOD OF FORMING A PASSIVATED PIGMENT SLURRY FOR AN AQUEOUS TOPCOAT COATING COMPOSITION

for which a Ur	iited Sta	tes or Internation	nal Application for patent is ab	out to be or has been filed	
(a)	XX	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this			
(b)		Assignment or executed on	the same day as he/she signs; or	the Declaration);	
(e)		filed on	, and assigned Scrial No.	or PCT	
		International A	Application No.	and ; and	

WHEREAS, BASE CORPORATION, having an address of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to confirm that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application, including the right to claim priority of the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor already did, or agrees to and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest and assignees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and any foreign countries, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application, in and to the invention as described in the Application and the Application itself, and in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom; and

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive any of the United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, and other similar rights anywhere in the world in its own name, and Assignor further authorizes and requests the US Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all resulting Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, Inventor's Certificate, copyrights, and other similar rights to Assignee; and

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee or its successors in interest to obtain and enforce said patents, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by Assignee or its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and

Assignor warrants and covenants that at the time of execution of this Assignment Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that Assignor has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered Assignor's rights therein, and that Assignor will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

1

### ASSIGNMENT-1

Donald H. Campbell 3/25/15

Date

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name

Witnessed by:

#### ASSIGNMENT-1

The terms and conditions of this Assignment are accepted by BASF Corporation.

**BASF** Corporation

By: Melanie Brown
Titte: Assistant Secretary of BASF Corp.

Date: 1,2015

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016** 

**PATENT REEL: 040585 FRAME: 0324**